

## City of Saint Paul

City Hall and Court House 15 West Kellogg Boulevard Phone: 651-266-8560

## **Legislation Text**

File #: AO 21-45, Version: 1

Establishing four (4) new projects through the Neighborhood STAR Year-Round program as adopted via City Council Resolutions # RES 21-1269, RES 21-1303, RES 21-1337 and RES 21-1339; increasing one (1) Year-Round STAR project via Resolution # RES 21-1269; returning the balance of one (1) project to the Year-Round STAR Program; and adjusting the Neighborhood STAR Program with 2021 Neighborhood STAR administrative funding.

Four new projects are being established through the Year-Round STAR Program as adopted via City Council Resolutions # RES 21-1269, RES 21-1303, RES 21-1337 and RES 21-1339; one Year-Round STAR project is being increased via Resolution # RES 21-1269; the balance of one project is being returned to the Year Round STAR Program; and adjusting the Neighborhood STAR Program with 2021 Neighborhood STAR administrative funding.